503159182 01/30/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3205796

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
RYAN QUICK	09/23/2002
CHRIS QUAINTANCE	09/19/2002
INNA VOGEL	11/11/2002
CHAD MUSICK	04/14/2003
MICHAEL WILSON	11/06/2002
THORSTEN LOCKERT	12/15/2002

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	EBAY, INC.
Street Address:	2145 HAMILTON AVENUE
City:	SAN JOSE
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	95125

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	7991845

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: request@slwip.com

Correspondent Name: SCHWEGMAN LUNDBERG & WOESSNER, P.A.

Address Line 1: 121 SOUTH 8TH STREET

Address Line 2: 1600 TCF TOWER

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2043.141US2	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MORGAN SPRATTLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Morgan Sprattler/	
DATE SIGNED:	01/30/2015	
	•	

Total Attachments: 12

PATENT REEL: 034853 FRAME: 0076

503159182

source=2043141#page2.tif		
source=2043141#page3.tif		
source=2043141#page4.tif		
source=2043141#page5.tif		
source=2043141#page6.tif		
source=2043141#page7.tif		
source=2043141#page8.tif		
source=2043141#page9.tif		
source=2043141#page10.tif		
source=2043141#page11.tif		
source=2043141#page12.tif		
source=2043141#page13.tif		

PATENT REEL: 034853 FRAME: 0077

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.:	003801.P020	(For Execution	After Filing	Patent Application)
------	-------------	----------------	--------------	---------------------

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, We
the undersigned, Ryan Quick, Chris Quaintance, Inna Vogel, Chad Musick, Michael Wilson
and Thorsten Lockert
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>eBay, Inc.</u>
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at
2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed July 18, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/199,155 and is entitled DELIVERING MESSAGES TO MESSAGE SERVERS

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

REEL: 034853 FRAME: 0078

Date:	, 20	
		Name: Ryan Quick
Date:		
		Name: Chris Quaintance
Date:	, 20	
		Name: Inna Vogel
	,	Name: Chad Musick
Date:	, 20	
		Name: Michael Wilson
Date: 12/15	, 20 <u>02</u>	A M
		Name: Thorsten Lockert

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: 003801.P020 (For Execution After Filing Patent Applie
--

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, We
the undersigned, Ryan Quick, Chris Quaintance, Inna Vogel, Chad Musick, Michael Wilson
and Thorsten Lockert
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>eBay, Inc.</u>
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at
2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed July 18, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/199,155 and is entitled DELIVERING MESSAGES TO MESSAGE SERVERS

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Date:	, 20	
	,	Name: Ryan Quick
Date:	, 20	
		Name: Chris Quaintance
Date:	, 20	
		Name: Inna Vogel
Date:	, 20	
		Name: Chad Musick
Date: 11 06 32	, 20	Mich / Klark/
	,	Name: Michael Wilson
Date:	, 20	
	-	Name: Thorsten Lockert

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: <u>003801.P020</u> (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, We
the undersigned, Ryan Quick, Chris Quaintance, Inna Vogel, Chad Musick, Michael Wilson
and Thorsten Lockert
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>eBay, Inc.</u>
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at
2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed July 18, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/199,155 and is entitled DELIVERING MESSAGES TO MESSAGE SERVERS

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

-1-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Date:_		, 20	-2
			Name: Byan Quiet
Date:_	19 September	, 2007	
	·		Name: Chris Quaintance
Date:_		, 20	
	***************************************		Name: Inna Vogel
	j	, - 	Name: Chad Musick
Date:		. 20	
		,	Name: Michael Wilson
Date:		20	
			Name: Thorsten Lockert

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

No.: <u>003801.P020</u> (For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, We
the undersigned, Ryan Quick, Chris Quaintance, Inna Vogel, Chad Musick, Michael Wilson
and Thorsten Lockert
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>eBay, Inc.</u>
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at
2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed July 18, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/199,155 and is entitled DELIVERING MESSAGES TO MESSAGE SERVERS
and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications,

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

- 1 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Date: 09/23/200°	_, 20 <u>0</u> 2	<u>A.</u>
Date:		Name: Chris Quaintance
Date:	_, 20	
Date:	_, 20	***************************************
		Name: Chad Musick
Date:	_, 20	
Date:	_, 20	
		Name: Thorsten Lockert

- 2 -

PATENT

Attorney's Docket
No.: 003801.P020

A SSIGNMENT
(For Execution After Filing Patent Application)

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby		
acknowledged, We		
the undersigned, Ryan Quick, Chris Quaintance, Inna Vogel, Chad Musick, Michael Wilson		
and Thorsten Lockert		
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>eBay, Inc.</u>		
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at		
2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed July 18, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/199,155 and is entitled DELIVERING MESSAGES TO MESSAGE SERVERS		

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

-1-

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

REEL: 034853 FRAME: 0086

Date:	, 20	
		Name: Ryan Quick
Date:	, 20	
11/1/20		Name: Chris Quaintance
Date: 11/02	, 20	2 M. Val
Date: 4/11/02		Name: Inna Vogel 8
Date:		
		Name: Chad Musick
Date:	, 20	***************************************
		Name: Michael Wilson
Date:	, 20	
		Name: Thorsten Lockert

ASSIGNMENT

PATENT

-			
No.:	003801.P020	(For Execution After Filing Patent Application))

in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby
acknowledged, We
the undersigned, Ryan Quick, Chris Quaintance, Inna Vogel, Chad Musick, Michael Wilson
and Thorsten Lockert
hereby sell, assign, and transfer to <u>eBay, Inc.</u>
a corporation of <u>Delaware</u> , having a principal place of business at
2145 Hamilton Avenue, San Jose, California 95125 , ("Assignee"), and its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, the entire right, title, and interest for the United States and all foreign countries, in and to any and all improvements that are disclosed in the application for the United States patent that was filed July 18, 2002 and assigned Application No. 10/199,155 and is entitled DELIVERING MESSAGES TO MESSAGE SERVERS

and in and to said application and all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications that have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on any of said improvements; and in and to all original patents, reissued patents, reexamination certificates, and extensions that have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on said improvements; and in and to all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application;

agree that said Assignee may apply for and receive a patent or patents for said improvements in its own name; and that, when requested, without charge to, but at the expense of, said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, the undersigned will execute all divisional applications, continuation applications, continued prosecution applications, continuation-in-part applications, substitute applications, renewal applications, reissue applications, reexaminations, extensions, and all other patent applications on any and all said improvements; execute all rightful oaths, assignments, powers of attorney, and other papers; communicate to said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and representatives all facts known to the undersigned relating to said improvements and the history thereof; and generally assist said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or representatives in securing and maintaining proper patent protection for said improvements and for vesting title to said improvements, and all applications for patents and all patents on said improvements, in said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives; and

covenant with said Assignee, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by the undersigned, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the undersigned.

10/199,155 - 1 - 003801.P020 Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

Date:	, 20	
Date:		Name: Ryan Quick
Date:		
		Name: Chris Quaintance
Date:	, 20	
		Name: Inna Vogel
Date: April 14		A.
•		Name: Chad Musick
Date:	, 20	
	-	Name: Michael Wilson
Date:	, 20	
		Name: Thorsten Lockert

10/199,155

RECORDED: 01/30/2015

003801.P020

- 2 -

Rev. 01/01/2000 (A2)

PATENT